a combination of the cost of capital for the biological assets, risk adjustment (the risk related to volume, cost and price of the biological
assets) and a synthetic license rent. The discount rate is differentiated to take account of each region’s different prerequisites for
biological production, which also results in a differentiation of the recognized synthetic license rent. See the table below for the applied
discount rates per region.

 DISCOUNT RATE PER REGION 2023 2022

Rogaland 5.0% 5.0%

Finnmark 5.0% 5.0%

British Columbia 3.5% 3.5%

Newfoundland 3.5% 3.5%

Grieg Seafood considers three components to be key parameters for valuation: price, estimated harvest biomass volume and the applied
monthly discount rate. The monthly discount rate is applied to expected future cash flows to account for risk, the time value of money and
the cost of contributory assets. The following table is a sensitivity analysis, showing the change in the fair value of the biological assets,
and hence the Group’s profit before tax, in the event of changes in these parameters. The estimate of fair value of the biomass will always
be based on uncertain assumptions, even though the Group has built up expertise in assessing these factors.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF BIOMASS - EFFECT ON PRE-TAX PROFIT NOK 1 000 2023 2022

Change in discount rate +1% -215 696 -175 527

Change in discount rate -1% 264 132 207 074

Changes in sales price +1 NOK/kg 82 860 69 555

Changes in sales price -1 NOK/kg -70 722 -68 073

Changes in sales price +5 NOK/kg 409 732 357 629

Changes in sales price -5 NOK/kg -359 003 -325 903

Changes in biomass volume +1% kg 62 821 54 202

Changes in biomass volume -1% kg -50 824 -53 427

112PART 03 - OUR FINANCIAL RESULTS

NOTE 20   TRADE RECEIVABLES

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Trade receivables arising from the trading of goods or services within the ordinary operating cycle and under normal terms of
payment are initially recognized at nominal value.

The Group is engaged in factoring agreements that cover financing of outstanding receivables for the sales organization in Norway.
Generally, a financial asset is derecognized from the statement of financial position when either the rights to receive cash flows
from the asset have expired, or the Group has transferred its right to receive cash flows from the asset, preconditioned that the